
Issue Spring 11 

Friday 28th March HEADS UP 
We’re pleased to share that we raised a fantastic £123.36 for Red Nose 
Day. A big THANK YOU for all your generous donations. 

This week we’ve celebrated our RRS Gold Award by welcoming a visiting 
theatre company in to perform to the whole school. The performance of 
'During The War' looked at life on the Home Front during the Second World 
War, as well as themes such as The Blitz, rationing, and the evacuation of 
citizens from towns and cities. After the play, the children enjoyed squash and 
biscuits in their classrooms.  

On Tuesday, Year 5 enjoyed a visit from Loud Mouth UK: a theatre company 
specialising in teaching children how to stay safe and discussing themes such 
as puberty and PSHE, bullying, online safety and safeguarding. As always it 
was a fantastic, engaging sessions raising lots of questions and discussion.  

Then on Thursday Year 5 enjoyed their second trip to Leasowe Woods where 
they checked on the trees they had planted, played games and lit fires. This is 
always such a fabulous day for the children to be active and enjoy outdoor 
learning, made even more enjoyable by the lovely blue skies and sunshine. 

Also on Thursday our Year 3 Gymnastics team attended the County Finals in 
Solihull. They all performed fantastically and we are exceptionally proud of 
them all. We are waiting to hear on our final placing, so watch this space for 
more info.  

Also in sport, last Saturday saw Year 5 student Archie competing in the 
National Primary Cross Country Finals. Archie made everyone very proud 
with his sportsmanship and positive attitude whilst completing the 2.7km race 
in 10mins and 15seconds - amazing! Well done Archie! 

We finish the week with our Mothers’ Day Afternoon Tea. We hope everyone 
who was able to join us had a lovely time. A big thank you to Educaterers for 
providing the food and for all our staff for supporting this  community event.  

Have a wonderful weekend and don’t forget the clocks go forward on 
Sunday. 

Next Week 
Tuesday 1st April 

Year 3 and 4 Trip to Think Tank 

Wednesday 2nd April  

Year 3-6 Panathlon  

Thursday 3rd April 

Year 6 Leasowe Woods Trip 

Friday 4th April 

Year 1 Open Session - Phonics 9am 

Reception - Year 3 Ricky Dance Day. Parents invited to 
watch at 2.45pm 

Netball Tournament 

HSA Quiz 

Phrase de la semaine 
 

    Our whole school French phrase of the week has 
been… 

 
Il fait chaud  
 (it’s hot) 

    

  Next week’s phrase will be... 
  

  Pourquoi?  
  (Why?) 

This week’s reading percentages 

Year Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 6  Year 5  

% 90 100 100 100 100 97 100 

Don’t forget to buy 
your tickets for the 
HSA quiz on the 4th 
April - via the School 

Money Shop. 

Our RRS group are organising a toy and book sale 
during parents evening to raise money for the Malala 
Fund, our chosen charity for 24/25. Please see the    

 poster attached for more information.  

Dinner Menu Week 2 

Monday  

Sausage and Mash 

Cheese and Potato Pie 

Jacket Potato with Cheese, Tuna or Beans 
 

Tuesday 

Pasta Bolognaise with Garlic Bread 

Veggie Plant Burger 

Jacket Potato with Cheese, Tuna or Beans 
 

Wednesday 

Roast Chicken with Stuffing and Gravy 

Roast Quorn with Stuffing and Gravy 

Jacket Potato with Cheese, Tuna or Beans 
 

Thursday 

Chicken and Sweetcorn Pasta Bake 

Veggie Sausage with Herby Diced Potatoes 

Jacket Potato with Cheese, Tuna or Beans 
 

Friday 

Battered Fish Fillet with Chips 

Cheese and Tomato Pizza with Chips 

Jacket Potato with Cheese, Tuna or Beans 

School Dinner Price Increase 

You will have seen an email this week informing you that school dinner prices 
will be increasing from April from £2.65 to £2.85 per meal. The letter 
provides information on suitability for claiming pupil premium. If you think 
you are eligible please do apply. Pupil Premium not only provides free school 
meals, but support with the cost of trips, clubs and other learning and 
enrichment opportunities, and support at school. 

Children in Reception - Year 2 will continue to receive free school meals. 



Spring Term 2 24-25 

Tuesday 1st April 

Year 3 and 4 Trip to Think Tank 

Thursday 3rd April 

Year 6 Leasowe Woods Trip 

Friday 4th April 

Year 1 Open Session - Phonics 9am 

Reception - Year 3 Ricky Dance Day. 
Parents invited to watch at 2.45pm 

Dance Club performance during 
Assembly. Parents are invited to 
watch at 2.45pm 

Netball Tournament 

HSA Quiz 7.30pm for an 8pm start 

Monday 7th April 

Year 3 Easter Assembly at the 
Church 9.30am 

Nursery Parent Consultations 9-
11.15am 

Tuesday 8th April 

Nursery Parent Consultations 10-
12pm 

Wednesday 9th April 

House Event 

Easter Lunch day - see menu for 
changes 

Parents Evening 3.30-6pm 

Thursday 10th April  

Parents Evening 4-7pm 

Friday 11th April 

Easter Egg Bingo 

Easter Holidays Start 

Summer Term 1 24-25 

Monday 28th April 

Return to School 

Home Learning Out 

Tuesday 29th April 

Year 1-6  Carl’s Book Club Books 
Out 

Wednesday 30th April 

Class Photos—Andy Craner 

Thursday 1st May 

Year 1 and 2 Topic Launch (More 
info to follow) 

Friday 2nd May 

Year 2 Open Session - Topic/
Creative Learning 

Break the Rules Day 

Year 6 Ice Cream Sales 

Monday 5th May 

Bank Holiday - School Closed 

Tuesday 6th May 

Reception vision screening (More info 
to follow) 

EYFS Carl’s Book Club Books Out 

Thursday 8th May 

Rag Bag 

HSA Meeting - 7.30pm Venue TBC 

Friday 9th May 

Year 1 Open Session—English 

Year 6 Ice Cream Sales 

Monday 12th May 

Year 6 SATS week 

Friday 16th May 

Great Clapham Fun Run 

Talent Show Auditions begin 

Year 6 Ice Cream Sales 

Monday 19th May 

All Carl’s Book Club Books due back 
in 

Wednesday 21st May 

Thursday 22nd May 

Year 6 Leasowe Woods (More info 
to follow) 

Home Learning Due In 

Friday 23rd May 

Talent Show 

Year 6 Ice Cream Sales 

Half Term Starts 

Summer Term 2 24-25 

Monday 2nd June 

Teacher Training Day 

Year 4 Multiplication check week 
(more info to follow) 

Tuesday 3rd June 

Return to School 

Home Learning Due Out 

Wednesday 4th June 

Sports Day at Edmonscote Years 1-6 
(More info to follow) 

Induction Evening for New Reception 
Parents  

Friday 6th June 

Reception Open Session—
Commando Joe 

Monday 9th June 

Year 1 Phonics Screen Week (More 
info to follow)  

Year 1-6  Carl’s Book Club Books 
Out 

Thursday 12th June 

Year 5 Leasowe Woods Trip 

Friday 13th June 

Fathers Day Event (More info to 
follow) 

Monday 16th June 

Bake Off Week Year 1 and 2 

Year 6 Drayton Manor (More info to 
follow) 

Tuesday 17th June 

Year 3 Day of The African Child 
(More info to follow) 

Year 6 visit to Kings High to watch 
No Place Like Home 

Wednesday18th June 

Year 4 Class Assembly 

Years 1 and 2 Grandparents/
relatives celebration (More info to 
follow) 

Thursday 19th June 

Nursery to reception Parent Teacher 
Sessions 

Friday 20th June 

Year 3 Sleepover (More info to 
follow) 

Friday 27th June 

EYFS Sports Morning 

Soak the Teacher/Break the Rules 

Monday 30th June 

Peripatetic Music Performance (Not 
Drums) AM 

EYFS Carl’s Book Club Books Out 

Tuesday 1st July 

Year 1 and 2 trip to Twycross Zoo 

Wednesday 2nd July 

Year 6—7 Induction Day 

Move up morning 

Thursday 3rd July 

Home Learning Due In 

Friday 4th July 

Reports Due Out 

Transition meeting for parents R– 1 
and 1—2 9am 

Monday 7th July 

Reception Hatton Trip (More info to 
follow) 

Wednesday 9th and Thursday 
10th July 

KS2 Performance—6pm (More info 
to follow) 

Friday 11th July 

Year 6 Leavers Disco (all welcome) 

Friday 11th July 

All Carl’s Book Club Books due back 
in 

All Carl’s Book Club Books due back 
in 

Monday 14th July 

EYFS Oscars (More info to follow) 
PM 

Tuesday 15th July 

5 and 6 Oscars (More info to follow) 
PM 

Wednesday 16th July 

3 and 4 Oscars (More info to follow) 
PM 

Thursday 17th July 

1 and 2 Oscars (More info to follow) 

Transition meeting for Parents years 
1-2  

Friday 18th July 

Year 6 Leavers Assembly 10am 

Year 6 leave at 12pm 

Break up for Summer Holidays 

Monday 21st July 

Teacher Training Day 

NEW DATES ARE ADDED IN 
RED 

HSA DATES ARE IN PURPLE 

  Teacher Training Days 24/25 
  Monday 2nd June 2025 /Monday 21st July 

2025 
Teacher Training Days 25/26 

Monday 1st September / Friday 24th October / 
Monday 5th Jan / Monday 2nd June / Monday 

20th July 





HOW TO GET IN TOUCH WITH 
US 

Clapham Terrace Primary School 
Clapham Terrace 
Leamington Spa 

CV31 1HZ 
Telephone: 01926 423404 
Email: admin2312@welearn365.com 
Website: www.claphamterrace.info 

HOW WE GET IN 
TOUCH WITH YOU… 

Please ensure you inform the 
school office of any amendments 
to telephone numbers, email or 
home address. It is vital that these 
are up to date so that we are able 
to contact you in an emergency 
and so that you receive all 
communications from the school.  

DINNER MONEY 

School Dinner cost is £2.65 per day or £13.25 a 
week.  

Please pay online via SchoolMoney. 

 You may also pay by cash or cheque to the school 
office. Please ensure that all cash/cheque payments come 

in on a Monday in a named, sealed envelope.  

If you have any questions please speak to the office who 
will be happy to help you. 

KEEPING IN TOUCH 

KEY INFORMATION AND REMINDERS 

SESAME AND NUT FREE SCHOOL 

Please can we remind everyone that we have a number of children 

with severe allergies and that we are a sesame and nut free school.  

Please be conscious of what you are including in your child’s lunch 

box. Any items which contain nuts or sesame, including sushi or 

hummus, will have be confiscated and your child will not be allowed 

to eat them. 

MEDICATION 
We are only able to administer prescribed medication to 
children during the school day.  

 

If your child has been prescribed medication it must come through 
the office and a form must be completed -the office will be happy 
to help.  

 

 
 

Emails sent this week 

https://mailchi.mp/warwickshire/family-information-service-newsletter-1219204-96fqcdqqps-8828510?e=8040828d73

